1 2091-S.E AMS SPAN S3098.1

- 2 <u>ESHB 2091</u> S AMD 533 3 By Senator Spanel
- NOT ADOPTED 5/17/99
- Beginning on page 48, line 26, after "(2)" strike all material
- 6 through "<u>(3)</u>" on page 49, line 5
- 7 On page 49, line 16, strike " $((\frac{3}{1}))$ (4)" and insert "(3)"
- 8 On page 49, line 20, strike " $((\frac{4}{1}))$ " and insert "(4)"
- 9 On page 49, line 25, strike $"((\frac{5}{5}))$ (6) and insert "(5)"
- 10 Correct internal references accordingly.

EFFECT: Eliminates provision directed to a future legislature acting to remove fish and wildlife director's service on the forest practices board.

--- END ---